
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12208 11914 11647 11410 11224 10975 10826 10709 10596 10469 10456 10443 10465 10514 10281 10147 10293 11002 11463 11848 12174 12513 12811 12912 284,744
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU2 689 675 661 650 636 627 620 614 606 605 605 606 609 595 588 596 637 664 686 689 689 689 689 689 15,970
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 595 588 596 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,367
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 6,528
TBINU1 690 675 661 650 636 627 620 614 606 605 605 606 609 595 588 596 637 664 686 699 699 699 699 699 16,103
TBINU2 690 675 661 650 636 627 620 614 606 605 605 606 609 595 588 596 637 664 686 699 699 699 699 699 16,103
TBINU3 690 675 661 650 636 627 620 614 606 605 605 606 609 595 588 596 637 664 686 699 699 699 699 699 16,103
JMAHU1 690 675 661 650 636 627 620 614 606 605 605 606 609 595 588 596 637 664 686 699 699 699 699 699 16,103
JMAHU2 690 675 661 650 636 627 620 614 606 605 605 606 609 595 588 596 637 664 686 699 699 699 699 699 16,103
PGPSU1(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2(mfo) 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,339
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,339
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 210 209 208 207 219 204 192 189 202 208 215 219 219 207 214 5,127
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,403
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,403
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 103 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,403
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 103 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,403
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 188 162 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,143
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 188 162 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,143
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 184 158 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,139
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 166 146 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,180
SGRIGT23 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 3,840
SKSPBK1 264 257 256 315 298 264 255 262 261 241 241 239 236 259 233 215 211 231 239 247 256 256 238 247 6,213
TJGSBK1A 318 307 306 351 351 318 305 315 314 284 285 283 279 310 272 248 242 269 281 294 306 306 280 294 7,387
TJGSBK2A 304 293 293 347 345 303 291 302 300 270 271 269 265 298 258 234 228 255 267 280 292 291 266 279 7,059
TJGSBK2B 304 293 292 347 345 303 290 301 300 270 271 269 265 296 258 234 228 255 267 280 292 291 266 279 7,056
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208 215 219 219 207 214 3,550
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 7,344
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 214 219 219 207 214 3,445
SGB3GT31 130 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 130 130 1,983
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 1,723
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,230
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,920
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,890
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,190
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 80 80 697
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 75 80 80 1,151
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 653
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 1,237
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 758
SYPS 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 115 120 150 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 43 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 72 72 72 72 27 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 72 72 72 72 72 72 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 32 17 7 27 34 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 10 13 14 210
LPIA 1 53 23 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1012 1056 1110 909 1095 1329 1442 1423 1388 1509 1522 1541 1537 1404 1595 1777 1826 1317 1075 909 946 937 1082 981 27,562

TOTAL GEN 12138 11844 11577 11340 11154 10905 10756 10639 10526 10399 10386 10373 10395 10444 10211 10077 10223 10932 11393 11778 12104 12443 12741 12842 283,064

15-Oct-11
Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 12747 12545 12460 12532 12660 12733 12705 12700 12700 12606 12373 12140 11982 11966 12290 12932 12918 12827 12744 12603 12497 12356 12182 11989 284,744
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 679 15,970
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,367
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 6,528
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 693 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 679 16,103
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 693 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 679 16,103
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 693 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 679 16,103
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 693 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 679 16,103
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 693 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 679 16,103
PGPSU1(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PGPSU2(mfo) 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 141 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,339
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 141 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,339
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 207 207 207 207 207 208 207 207 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,127
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,403
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,403
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,403
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,403
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,143
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,143
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,139
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 156 140 133 138 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 134 138 138 3,180
SGRIGT23 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 3,840
SKSPBK1 238 238 238 238 238 237 238 238 307 293 288 291 276 267 274 278 274 261 274 274 274 288 292 291 6,213
TJGSBK1A 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 340 351 351 351 334 322 332 338 334 313 332 333 332 351 351 351 7,387
TJGSBK2A 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 326 340 334 337 321 309 318 323 320 299 318 318 318 333 338 337 7,059
TJGSBK2B 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 266 326 340 334 337 321 308 318 323 320 299 318 318 318 333 337 337 7,056
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT13 207 207 207 207 207 208 207 207 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,550
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,344
KLPPGT15 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 207 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,445
SGB3GT31 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 155 140 133 138 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 134 138 137 1,983
SGB3GT32 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 155 140 133 138 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 134 138 138 1,723
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 1,230
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,920
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,890
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,190
TMGR 1 80 62 48 59 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 30 0 697
TMGR 2 80 62 47 59 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 68 30 30 30 1,151
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 80 61 0 57 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 67 0 0 0 653
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 125 100 105 100 150 118 103 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 123 100 100 100 0 0 1,237
PGAU 4 125 0 0 0 0 117 102 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 122 0 0 0 0 0 758
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10 95 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 74 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 105 110 110 105 120 110 110 110 110 101 95 55 0 0 110 150 150 135 110 115 110 95 65 0 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 12 12 14 12 9 12 12 12 14 14 14 4 4 12 14 14 14 11 9 14 14 14 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1146 1198 1203 1211 1083 1160 1188 1193 900 986 909 900 900 916 977 915 929 1020 968 959 985 926 930 900 27,562

TOTAL GEN 12677 12475 12390 12462 12590 12663 12635 12630 12630 12536 12303 12070 11912 11896 12220 12862 12848 12757 12674 12533 12427 12286 12112 11919 283,064


